
YANKTON COMMUNITY LIBRARY 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 

Regular Meeting 

Wednesday, May 11, 2022, 5:30 pm 

Virtual Meeting – GoToMeeting Interface & 

Yankton Community Library Meeting Room, 515 Walnut St. Yankton, SD 57078 

 

AGENDA 

 

Call to order 

 

Additions to the agenda 

 

Approval of March 9, 2022 minutes 

 

Public Comment Period 

 

Discussion of bills/Accept Financial Report 

 

Communications and correspondence 

        

Director’s Report  

 

Old Business 

• Computer & Internet Policy 

New Business 

• Director’s Review 

• June 8 Meeting 

• New officers 

• Budget 

 

 

Other Business:  

 

Public Comment Period 

 

Adjourn the meeting of May 11, 2022 

 

The Yankton Community Library meeting room is accessible to everyone.  If you have any additional  

accommodation requirements, please call 668-5276. 

 
 

 

 



MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 

YANKTON COMMUNITY LIBRARY 

Wednesday, March 9, 2022, 5:30 pm 

Virtual Meeting – GoToMeeting interface and physical location in Yankton Community 

Library Meeting Room, 515 Walnut St. Yankton, SD 57078 

The meeting was called to order by Vice President David Koerner at 5:30 pm. Present 

were Jean Huff, Christine Tielke, Library Director Dana Schmidt, and Assistant Library 

Director Linda Dobrovolny.  Yankton County Commissioner Dan Klimisch and Sue 

Otterman joined the meting remotely. Yankton City Commissioner Jerry Webber and 

President Sarah Mechtenberg were absent with regrets. 

Approval of February 9, 2022 minutes: Tielke made a motion to approve the February 

9, 2022 minutes with a second by Huff. Unanimous approval. 

Public Comment Period: none 

Discussion of Bills/Financial Report: Schmidt reported that the wiring project is still in 

progress. Motion to accept the Financial Reports by Tielke with a second by Huff. 

Unanimous approval. 

Communications and Correspondence: Schmidt shared a thank you note from a winter 

reading program prize winner.  

Director’s Report: In addition to the written report, Schmidt discussed the timeline for 

the departure of Victoria Caine, Youth Services Librarian, and the hiring of a 

replacement. She also highlighted plans for the Summer Reading Program, weeding 

statistics (314 this month), and a potential Eagle Scout project. Schmidt let the Board 

know that she is doing another term on the statewide committee, South Dakota Titles 

To Go, and helps purchase e-books for the statewide consortium.  

Old Business: 

• Computer & Internet Policy: There was continued discussion of updates to the 

current policy. Schmidt will relay concerns to City Attorney Ross DenHerder and 

report back at the next meeting.  

• Change to Accreditation Standards: Enhanced status– 30 hours total for Board 

training with 20 hours allowable online; Exemplary status requires 45 hours total 

training with 30 allowable online. Schmidt is working with the Yankton Police 

Department on active shooter training and also a presentation from River City 



Domestic Violence Center. Schmidt is waiting from confirmation from the Police 

Department but she is trying to schedule the training on the 2nd Wednesday of 

the month to take the place of a future board meeting. She will keep in touch.   

 

• Strategic Plan: Schmidt will be inviting comments from the staff and will bring 

their input back to the Board for finalization at a future meeting.  

New Business 

• Director’s Review: Sarah and City Manager Amy Leon met with Schmidt. 

Comments to be shared at next meeting. 

• Interlibrary Loan Policy: Motion by Huff, second by Tielke to approve updated 

policy as presented. 

• Annual Report: President will review and sign for submission to the City 

Commission. Board viewed a brief video from the SD State Library explaining the 

importance of the Annual Report/Public Library survey. 

• Training Video: Board members viewed an additional video from United for 

Libraries as a partial fulfillment of certification requirements. (20 minutes x 5 

Board members =1.5 hours training time acquired) 

Other Business:  

Public Comment Period: None 

Adjourn the meeting of March 9, 2022: Tielke made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 

6:30 pm with a second by Huff. Unanimous approval. 

 

 

 



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

04/11/2022  10:32:50                             Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept)                             GL540R-V08.17 PAGE      1 

                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     CENGAGE LEARNING INC/GAL 

        BOOKS                            279.14    BOOKS                    101.142.340           369-086-626    022674 P 542 00001 

 

     J & H CARE & CLEANING CO 

        JANITORIAL SUPPLIES            1,200.00    CONTRACTED SERVICES      101.142.204           100868         022668 P 542 00006 

 

     LARRY'S HEATING & COOLIN 

        INSTALL NEW HVAC EQUIP        19,298.40    EQUIPMENT                101.142.350           3.28.22        001234 P 542 00002 

 

     MIDWEST TAPE 

        AV                                79.98    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           3633-7512      022669 P 542 00003 

 

     RIVISTAS LLC 

        MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTIONS         4,505.42    SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235                          022675 P 542 00004 

 

     SD PUBLIC ASSURANCE ALLI 

        PROP/LIABILITY INSURANCE      10,769.09    INSURANCE                101.142.201           28427          022638 P 544 00020 

 

     US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANC 

        COPIER LEASE                     412.89    RENTALS & XEROX SUPPLIES 101.142.212           3.28.22        022670 P 542 00005 

 

     YANKTON FIRE & SAFETY CO 

        FIRE EXT TESTING                  30.00    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202           27109          022667 P 542 00007 

 

                                      36,574.92   ............... 

 



                         THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT. 

 

                         DATE  ............          APPROVED BY  ................................. 

 

                                                                  ................................. 

 

                                                                  ................................. 



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

04/27/2022  16:12:10                             Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept)                             GL540R-V08.17 PAGE      1 

                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     CAMPBELL/STU 

        LARGE PRINT BOOK                  15.16    BOOKS                    101.142.340           4.25.22        022676 P 573 00001 

 

     CITY UTILITIES 

        WTR-WW CHARGES                   156.16    WATER SERVICE            101.142.274                          002793 P 574 00001 

        WTR-WW CHARGES                   126.82    SEWER SERVICE            101.142.275                          002793 P 574 00002 

                                         282.98   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     J & H CARE & CLEANING CO 

        JANITORIAL SERVICES            1,200.00    CONTRACTED SERVICES      101.142.204           100919         022677 P 573 00002 

 

     MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 

        FUEL                             463.29    FUEL-HEATING             101.142.273                          002794 P 574 00003 

 

     MIDWEST TAPE 

        AV                               523.87    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           371-228-062    022678 P 573 00005 

 

     NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 

        ELECTRICITY                    1,490.71    ELECTRICITY              101.142.272                          002795 P 574 00004 

 

     US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANC 

        COPIER LEASE                     473.86    RENTALS & XEROX SUPPLIES 101.142.212           47082117       022679 P 573 00007 

 

                                       4,449.87   ............... 

 

GENERAL FUND                           4,449.87   ***************



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

04/27/2022  16:12:10                             Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept)                             GL540R-V08.17 PAGE      2 

                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

LIBRARY TRUST                   *************** 

 

  LIBRARY TRUST                 ............... 

 

     BRENT MIELKE 

        SUMMER PROGRAM                   350.00    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           3.28.22        022671 P 573 00004 

 

     KC ENTERTAINMENT SERVICE 

        SUMMER PROGRAM                   375.00    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           3.28.22        022673 P 573 00003 

 

     TENNEBOE/ZACHARY D 

        SUMMER PROGRAM                   225.00    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           3.28.22        022672 P 573 00006 

 

                                         950.00   ............... 

 

LIBRARY TRUST                            950.00   ***************



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

04/27/2022  16:12:10                             Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept)                             GL540R-V08.17 PAGE      3 

                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

   REPORT TOTALS:                      5,399.87 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                             RECORDS PRINTED - 000011



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

04/27/2022  16:12:10                               Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept)                             GL060S-V08.17 RECAPPAGE 

                                                                                                             GL540R 

 

FUND RECAP: 

 

FUND  DESCRIPTION                                              DISBURSEMENTS 

----  ---------------------------- 

 

101   GENERAL FUND                                                 4,449.87 

701   LIBRARY TRUST                                                  950.00 

 

TOTAL ALL FUNDS                                                    5,399.87 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BANK RECAP: 

 

BANK  NAME                                                     DISBURSEMENTS 

----  ---------------------------- 

 

1DAK  FIRST DAKOTA NAT'L BANK CORP                                 5,399.87 

 

TOTAL ALL BANKS                                                    5,399.87 

 

 

                         THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT. 

 

                         DATE  ............          APPROVED BY  ................................. 

 

                                                                  ................................. 

 

                                                                  ................................. 



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

04/11/2022  10:32:52                             Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept)                             GL540R-V08.17 PAGE      1 

                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BI 

        REFUND RETURNED BOOK              11.10CR  BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              548 00001 

 

     AMAZON.COM 1N8Q04LG2 A 

        BOOKS                             44.16    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              548 00078 

        DVD'S                             77.96    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              548 00079 

                                         122.12   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 

        REFUND RETURNED BOOK              38.28CR  BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              548 00014 

        REFUND - PREORDERED DVD            1.03CR  AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              548 00149 

        REFUND                             4.75CR  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.142.236           Dobrovolny              548 00205 

        REFUND                            16.99CR  BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              548 00416 

                                          61.05CR *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1I3G46FI2 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                  46.35    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Dobrovolny              548 00456 

        BOOKS                             63.41    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              548 00457 

        DVD'S                              9.99    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              548 00458 

                                         119.75   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1I80B1NX2 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                   42.47    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Dobrovolny              548 00462 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                  56.46    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Dobrovolny              548 00463 

                                          98.93   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1N0E75GZ0 

        BOOK                              12.31    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              548 00105 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1N03X2N40 

        BOOK                              48.00    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              548 00111 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1N3851VN0 

        POSTAGE                            3.99    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Dobrovolny              548 00074 

        BOOK                              15.01    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              548 00075 

                                          19.00   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1N4PQ7BJ2 

        DVD                               18.80    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              548 00017 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1N5I58VJ1 

        BOOK                              13.97    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              548 00127 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1N5SN2SV1 

        JANITORIAL SUPPLIES              156.79    JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.142.236           Dobrovolny              548 00112 

        BOOKS                             92.41    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              548 00113



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

04/11/2022  10:32:52                             Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept)                             GL540R-V08.17 PAGE      2 

                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1N5SN2SV1 

        DVD                               22.00    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              548 00114 

                                         271.20   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1N7EQ4RD0 

        BOOK                              14.69    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              548 00007 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1N9AG1NN1 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                  143.20    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Dobrovolny              548 00158 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1N9ME7H61 

        POSTAGE                            3.99    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Dobrovolny              548 00089 

        BOOK                              11.48    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              548 00090 

                                          15.47   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1W05459Q1 

        POSTAGE                            3.99    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Dobrovolny              548 00302 

        DVD                               15.48    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              548 00303 

                                          19.47   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1W63C0U71 

        DVD                               17.99    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              548 00306 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1Z0SW36B2 

        BOOK                               8.95    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              548 00122 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1Z02N5KO2 

        DVD                               19.96    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              548 00092 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1Z7ED4KB2 

        POSTAGE                            4.50    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Dobrovolny              548 00106 

        BOOK                               6.01    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              548 00107 

                                          10.51   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1Z93V02K0 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                  252.40    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Dobrovolny              548 00170 

        BOOK                              14.14    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              548 00171 

        DVD'S                            272.67    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              548 00172 

                                         539.21   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 160OO74Q1 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                   18.99    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Dobrovolny              548 00070 

        BOOKS                            119.24    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              548 00071 

                                         138.23   *VENDOR TOTAL



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

04/11/2022  10:32:52                             Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept)                             GL540R-V08.17 PAGE      3 

                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     BAKER-TAYLOR 

        POSTAGE                           25.34    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Schmidt                 548 00215 

        BOOKS                          2,768.32    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Schmidt                 548 00216 

        POSTAGE                           48.78    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Schmidt                 548 00449 

        BOOKS                          5,332.74    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Schmidt                 548 00450 

                                       8,175.18   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     CENTER POINT LARGE PRI 

        LARGE PRINT BOOKS                137.22    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Schmidt                 548 00019 

        LARGE PRINT BOOKS                137.22CR  BOOKS                    101.142.340           Schmidt                 548 00123 

        LARGE PRINT BOOKS                137.22    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Schmidt                 548 00165 

        LARGE PRINT BOOKS                137.22    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Schmidt                 548 00444 

                                         274.44   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     IMAGESTUFF.COM 

        POSTAGE                            5.95    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Caine                   548 00392 

 

     KOPETSKYS ACE HDWE 

        LIGHT BULBS                       22.36    REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223           Miles                   548 00204 

 

     MENARDS YANKTON SD 

        SUPPLIES                          23.98    REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223           Homstad                 548 00166 

 

     OLSONS PEST TECHNICIAN 

        PEST CONTROL                      93.00    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202           Schmidt                 548 00316 

 

     OTC BRANDS INC 

        PROGRAMMING                       84.30    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Schmidt                 548 00250 

 

     OVERDRIVE DIST 

        EBOOKS                           390.65    E-BOOKS                  101.142.209           Schmidt                 548 00031 

        EBOOKS                         2,082.90    E-BOOKS                  101.142.209           Schmidt                 548 00195 

                                       2,473.55   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     PB LEASING 

        POSTAGE                          122.00    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Schmidt                 548 00046 

 

     PITNEY BOWES PBP 

        POSTAGE                          200.00    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Schmidt                 548 00185 

 

     SOUTH DAKOTA STATE HIS 

        MICROFILM FOR PATRON              10.00    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202           Schmidt                 548 00353 

 

     USPS PO 4698100078 

        POSTAGE                           11.43    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Schmidt                 548 00454
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                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     VASTBROADBAND 

        PHONE                             74.97    TELEPHONE                101.142.271           Yardley                 548 00342 

        PHONE                             45.06    TELEPHONE                101.142.271           Yardley                 548 00366 

                                         120.03   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     WAL-MART #1483 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                  15.33    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Caine                   548 00375 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                  45.67    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Schmidt                 548 00397 

        JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                0.97    JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.142.236           Schmidt                 548 00398 

                                          61.97   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     WM SUPERCENTER #1483 

        DVD                               19.96    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              548 00026 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                  15.02    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Dobrovolny              548 00029 

                                          34.98   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

                                      13,292.78   ............... 
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04/11/2022  10:32:52                             Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept)                             GL540R-V08.17 PAGE      5 

                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

LIBRARY TRUST                   *************** 

 

  LIBRARY TRUST                 ............... 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1I80B1NX2 

        TOYS-FRIENDS DONATION            289.90    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Dobrovolny              548 00464 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1N23687V0 

        DESK                             329.99    EQUIPMENT                701.701.350           Dobrovolny              548 00030 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1N5SN2SV1 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                  72.96    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Dobrovolny              548 00115 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1Z93V02K0 

        ADULT CRAFT SUPPLIES              16.99    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Dobrovolny              548 00173 

 

     BAKER-TAYLOR 

        GFWC MEMORIAL BOOK                10.34    BOOKS                    701.701.340           Schmidt                 548 00217 

        BRINKMEYER MEMORIAL-PEO           25.00    BOOKS                    701.701.340           Schmidt                 548 00451 

                                          35.34   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     DOLLAR TREE, INC. 

        ADULT CRAFT RETURNS               39.76CR  RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Schmidt                 548 00442 

 

     HY-VEE YANKTON 1899 

        STAFF APPRECIATION                20.00    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Dobrovolny              548 00033 

 

     IMAGESTUFF.COM 

        SUMMER READING PROGRAM            58.00    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Caine                   548 00391 

 

     OTC BRANDS INC 

        SUMMER READING PROGRAM           174.92    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Schmidt                 548 00251 

        BINGO-FRIENDS                     65.96    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Schmidt                 548 00252 

                                         240.88   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     RAYMOND GEDDES 

        SUMMER READING PROGRAM           115.21    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Schmidt                 548 00052 

 

     SD SECRETARY OF STATE 

        FOUNDATION ANNUAL REPORT          10.00    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Schmidt                 548 00319 

 

     WAL-MART #1483 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES-OSCARS           42.82    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Schmidt                 548 00399 

 

     WM SUPERCENTER #1483 

        OSCAR MOVIE DONATION               7.18    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Dobrovolny              548 00027 

        FRIENDS BINGO DONATION            32.08    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Dobrovolny              548 00028 

                                          39.26   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

                                       1,231.59   ...............



 

 

                         THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT. 

 

                         DATE  ............          APPROVED BY  ................................. 

 

                                                                  ................................. 

 

                                                                  ................................. 
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                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     AMAZON.COM 1H4L81WH2 

        VACUUM CLEANER                   159.99    JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.142.236           Dobrovolny              587 00227 

 

     AMAZON.COM 161J53QG1 

        DVD                                7.49    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              587 00496 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 

        DVD REFUND                        19.96CR  AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              587 00221 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1A3KE65E0 

        JANITORIAL SUPPLIES               88.97    JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.142.236           Dobrovolny              587 00158 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1A30H6GU2 

        DVD                               13.99    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              587 00163 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1A47K4U31 

        DVD                               17.96    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              587 00224 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1A9WB1C71 

        JANITORIAL SUPPLIES               59.88    JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.142.236           Dobrovolny              587 00304 

        BOOKS                              9.99    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              587 00305 

                                          69.87   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1H1CY7RH2 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                   11.59    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Dobrovolny              587 00229 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                 215.42    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Dobrovolny              587 00230 

        BOOKS                             38.67    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              587 00231 

        DVD                               12.96    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              587 00232 

                                         278.64   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1H51842A2 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                   37.19    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Dobrovolny              587 00246 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1H6P15V10 

        BOOK                              15.95    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              587 00328 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1O0TF8810 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                    7.92    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Dobrovolny              587 00035 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1O2Q879L0 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                   6.99    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Dobrovolny              587 00003 

        BOOKS                             87.02    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              587 00004 

                                          94.01   *VENDOR TOTAL
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                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1O4Y117O1 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                   13.49    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Dobrovolny              587 00124 

        BOOKS                             58.63    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              587 00125 

        DVD'S                            101.82    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              587 00126 

                                         173.94   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1O5S479T0 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                   7.59    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Dobrovolny              587 00013 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1O51O1M71 

        BOOK                               9.99    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              587 00167 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1667X2WA2 

        DVD'S                             53.91    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              587 00356 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 168DG8X12 

        BOOK                              36.57    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              587 00427 

 

     CENTER POINT LARGE PRI 

        LARGE PRINT BOOKS                137.22    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Schmidt                 587 00147 

 

     DEMCO INC 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                  127.92    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Schmidt                 587 00323 

        POSTAGE                           77.54    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Schmidt                 587 00325 

                                         205.46   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     DOLLAR TREE 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                    7.50    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Schmidt                 587 00054 

 

     DOLLAR TREE, INC. 

        POSTAGE                           19.99    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Schmidt                 587 00199 

 

     DRI PRINTPLACE 

        POSTAGE                           15.45    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Schmidt                 587 00242 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                   69.00    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Schmidt                 587 00243 

                                          84.45   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     FINDAWAY 

        WONDERBOOKS                      512.88    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Schmidt                 587 00494 

 

     HY-VEE YANKTON 1899 

        POSTAGE                           28.45    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Dobrovolny              587 00502 

 

     KOPETSKYS ACE HDWE 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                  44.97    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Schmidt                 587 00484
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                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     MENARDS YANKTON SD 

        FAUCET                             8.58    REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223           Miles                   587 00155 

        FILTERS                           35.94    REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223           Miles                   587 00486 

                                          44.52   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     MIDAMERICA BOOKS 

        POSTAGE                           76.71    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Schmidt                 587 00476 

        BOOKS                            767.10    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Schmidt                 587 00477 

                                         843.81   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     OLSONS PEST TECHNICIAN 

        PEST CONTROL                      93.00    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202           Schmidt                 587 00288 

 

     OTC BRANDS INC 

        PROGRAMMING                       94.77    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Schmidt                 587 00164 

 

     OVERDRIVE DIST 

        EBOOKS                           138.00    E-BOOKS                  101.142.209           Schmidt                 587 00435 

 

     PITNEY BOWES PBP 

        POSTAGE                          200.00    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Schmidt                 587 00177 

 

     PIZZA RANCH - YANKTON 

        TRAINING-STAFF AND BOARD         131.63    CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.142.265           Schmidt                 587 00206 

 

     PRIME VIDEO 1637F64S0 

        STREAMED VIDEO                    10.64    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202           Dobrovolny              587 00498 

 

     SOUTH DAKOTA STATE HIS 

        MICROFILM                         10.00    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202           Schmidt                 587 00472 

 

     USPS PO 4698100078 

        POSTAGE                           13.23    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Dobrovolny              587 00343 

        POSTAGE                           26.44    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Schmidt                 587 00017 

                                          39.67   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     VASTBROADBAND 

        PHONE                             45.06    TELEPHONE                101.142.271           Yardley                 587 00396 

        PHONE                             77.82    TELEPHONE                101.142.271           Yardley                 587 00419 

                                         122.88   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     VISTAPRINT 

        POSTAGE                           12.49    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Schmidt                 587 00238
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                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     YANKTON WINNELSON CO 

        FAUCET                           155.00    REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223           Miles                   587 00279 

 

     YANKTONMEDIAINC 

        ADVERTISEMENT                     66.68    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202           Bailey                  587 00331 

 

                                       4,058.03   ............... 
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                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

LIBRARY TRUST                   *************** 

 

  LIBRARY TRUST                 ............... 

 

     JIMMY JOHNS - 3631 - E 

        STAFF APPRECIATION               178.94    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Schmidt                 587 00317 

 

     KOPETSKYS ACE HDWE 
